

No. 44147-1-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

BRIAN BUCKMAN,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

SARA I. BEIGH, WSBA No. 35564
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUE 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT5

 A. BUCKMAN RECEIVED EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE
 FROM HIS ATTORNEY THROUGHOUT HIS SSOSA
 REVOCATION HEARING5

 1. Standard Of Review.....6

 2. Buckman’s Attorney Was Not Ineffective During His
 Representation Of Buckman At The SSOSA
 Revocation Hearing6

 3. If Buckman’s Attorney Is Found To Be Deficient
 Buckman Has Not Met His Burden To Show That
 He Was Prejudiced By The Deficient Performance
 Of His Attorney 11

IV. CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

State v. Badger, 64 Wn. App. 904, 827 P.2d 318 (1992).....8

State v. Dahl, 139 Wn.2d 678, 990 P.2d 396 (1999)8

State v. Grier, 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....8

State v. Horton, 116 Wn. App. 909, 68 P.3d 1145 (2003).....7, 11

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....6

State v. Partee, 141 Wn. App. 355, 170 P.3d 60 (2007).....7, 12

State v. Reichenbach, 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004).....6, 7

Federal Cases

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 674 (1984)6, 7

Washington Statutes

RCW 9.94A670(11)7
